

Order Below Exh 1 in Regular Civil Appeal No. 26 of 2015

Applications Exhs 29, 31, 33 and 35 are pending from many dates on the stage of argument. Today, Mr Chikane as well as Mr Sheth, Ld advocates for the appellant and the respondent, respectively were absent. Appellant was present. Mr Chikane's junior Mr Bhave is present.

2. However, considering the nature of applications it would be proper to decide the applications on merit. Therefore, on the next date both above Ld advocates shall remain present and complete argument on these four applications or else appropriate order shall be passed.

Sd/-***

Date: 15.02.2024
Place: Khed

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
District Judge – 1, Khed
Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.

Certificate

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per the original Judgment / Order.”

Name of the affirming Grade- I Stenographer	:	S.S.Patil
Date of pronouncement	:	15.02.2024
Signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	15.02.2024
Uploaded on	:	15.02.2024