

Order Below Exh 1 in Regular Civil Appeal No. 26 of 2015

Mr Chikane, Ld advocate for the appellant is present.

2. The appellant has filed four applications Exhs 29, 31, 33 & 35. Say is given by the other side on Exh 29, 31, and 33. Application Exh 35 is for taking legal representatives on the record.

3. Mr Chikane, Ld advocate for the appellant started his argument but it was revealed that the delay in setting aside the constructive abetment of the appeal is about of 8 years. Under such circumstances, Mr Chikane shall have to argue in detail on all three applications. Mr Sheth found absent when called out repeatedly. There is possibility that these three applications shall require detail hearing.

4. Hence, Mr Chikane to argue in detail on all three applications on 20.06.2024.

Sd/-

Date: 29.04.2024
Place: Khed

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
District Judge – 1, Khed
Tal. Khed, Dist. Ratnagiri.

All concerned to act upon digitally signed uploaded copy of this order, the printout of which can be verified from the official website of this court. In this regard attention of all concerned is invited to the authority of the Hon'ble High Court of Bombay (Bench at Aurangabad) **Shital Krushna Dhake v. Krushna Dhake**, MANU/MH0285/2018.

Certificate

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Judgment / Order are same word for word as per the original Judgment / Order.”

Name of the affirming Grade-I Stenographer	:	S.S.Patil
Date of pronouncement	:	29.04.2024
Signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	29.04.2024
Uploaded on	:	29.04.2024