

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN REGULAR CIVIL APPEAL NO.26/2015
(CNR NO: MHRT040001502015)
(Balkrishna Jadyal Vs. Ganpat Shripat Jadyal & Ors.)

The record shows that notices of the present proceeding have been duly served on

- (i) respondent no.5A namely Smt. Manisha Santosh Jadyal, respondent no.5B namely Virendra Santosh Jadyal, respondent no.5C namely Vedika Santosh Jadyal vide Exh.49, 50, 51 respectively on dated 04.08.2025,
- (ii) respondent no.13B namely Shravani Roshan More vide Exh.53 on dated 05.08.2025,
- (iii) respondent no.14A namely Indu Gangaram Nirmal, respondent no.14B namely Rajan Gangaram Nirmal, respondent no.14C namely Aasha Shrikant Nirmal, respondent no.14D namely Vaibhav Shrikant Nirmal, respondent no.14E namely Vivek Shrikant Nirmal, respondent no.14F (१४ई) namely Pooja Shrikant Nirmal, respondent no.14G (१४ए) namely Vijaya Nandkumar Shigwan vide Exh. 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 59, 60 respectively on dated 04.08.2025.

2. The record shows that notice of the present proceeding has been sent to respondent no.13A namely Mahesh Suresh Jadhav through R.P.A.D. vide Exh.62. The appellant has filed affidavit at Exh.63 on 17.10.2025 about service of respondent no.13A. The acknowledgment receipt is at Exh.64. It seems that the notice is duly served on respondent no.13A.

3. Despite sufficient opportunity, respondent no.5A to 5C, 13A, 13B, 14A to 14G and their representatives respectively have failed to appear before the Court and no application for adjournment has been filed. In view of the above, the matter is required to be proceeded ex parte against respondent no. 5A to 5C, 13A, 13B, 14A to 14G. Thus, following order:-

ORDER

Matter be proceeded ex parte against respondent no.5A to 5C, 13A, 13B, 14A to 14G.

Khed.
Date-15.11.2025.

sd/-
(V.T. Nirgude)
District Judge – 2, Khed.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this pdf file order are same word as per original order.

Name of Stenographer : S.K.Inamdar,

Court Name : District Judge 2, Khed.

Date of Decision : 15.11.2025

Order Signed by P.O. on : 15.11.2025

Order uploaded on : 15.11.2025